

28-01-2019

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for respondents.

Sh. Om Dutt Sharma Kanoongo from DDA.

Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC.

LR verification report filed.

Submissions heard on the application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner concedes that there has been a delay in filing the present application from 19-06-14 to 17-02-16.

Application is allowed subject to the condition that the LRs of the petitioner will not be entitled to the interest accrued during 19-06-14 to 17-02-16.

Adjournment sought on the ground that leading case is pending. Put up for PE and for filing of amended memo of parties on 03-05-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/28-01-2019