

LAC 119/18

JAI SINGH AND ORS VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

18.03.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/IOI.
Counsel for R-2/DJB.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for leading
PE on the ground that some documents are yet to be received by
petitioner.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on **27.08.2024** for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.03.2024